	Passed:
	A Resolution of the City Commission of the City of Gainesville, Florida, to designate and dual-name NE 49 <sup>th</sup> Avenue, between Waldo Road and NE 40 <sup>th</sup> Terrace as "PFC Josh Islam Way"."
WI	HEREAS, PFC Joshua M. Islam was a longtime resident of Gainesville; and
	HEREAS, PFC Joshua M. Islam chose to serve our country through service in the United States Marine rps; and
	HEREAS, PFC Joshua M. Islam gave his life while training for service in the Afghanistan War on uary 13, 2014.
	OW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF INESVILLE, FLORIDA:
1.	NE 49 <sup>th</sup> Avenue, between Waldo Road and NE 40 <sup>th</sup> Terrace in the City of Gainesville, Florida, is designated and dual-named as "PFC Josh Islam Way" in his honor so his service to our country will always be remembered.
2.	The City Manager or designee is hereby authorized to carry out all necessary action to fulfill this Resolution.
3.	This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon adoption.
PA	SSED AND ADOPTED this 19 <sup>th</sup> day of January 2015.
	Edward B. Braddy Mayor
ΑT	TEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:
	rt M. Lannon Nicolle Shalley rk of the Commission City Attorney

Resolution No.\_\_\_\_